
FORRESTERS CAR CLUB LTD
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2010

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
3 Simon Mauger Chris Butcher Escort 01.18.02 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
31 James Nicholas Tim Currie Corsa S1400 1.25.04 1
74 Jamie Hales Joe Abernethy Nova 1.26.31 2
51 Ian Barnard Will Barnard MG Metro 1.32.28 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
53 Matthew Dance Jason Davies Nova 01.26.11 1
43 Paul Culverwell Mark Powell 205 RWD 01.26.39 2
52 Rob Mill Lee Harding Nova 01.26.44 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
11 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner Escort MK2 01.21.14 1
9 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 01.22.42 2
62 Matt Downer Tom Foster Escort GRP4 01.22.49 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
1 Damian Cole Kelvin Saunders Hyndai Accent 01.18.35 1
4 Stephen Simpson Mark Booth Accent 01.19.05 2
23 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Impreza 01.24.54 3

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
32 Chris Lewis Huw Williams Escort MK2 01.37.03 1

Class 3a No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
58 Leighton Smith Ian Taylor 205 GTI  01.26.42 1
50 Ian Evans Beth Evans Escort 01.27.30 2
33 Aled Thomas Steffan Evans Escort Mk2 01.28.30 3

Class 4a No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
16 Jay Stanley Ryan Price Escort Mk2 01.21.05 1
7 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington Escort Mk2 01.21.25 2
24 Phil Sparson Andrew Boswell Escort MK1 01.22.04 3

Best Mixed/ No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Female Crew 9 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 01.22.42 1

Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Award 47 James Tout Graham Hicks Evo9 01.25.53 1
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FORRESTERS CAR CLUB LTD
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2010

Awards List

Best Turned No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Out Car 62 Matt Downer Tom Foster Escort GRP4 01.22.49 1

Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Finisher 87 Simon Bennett Steve Kerridge 205 GTI  01.43.01 1

Best Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Entry 1 Damian Cole Kelvin Saunders Hyndai Accent 1

10 John Thwaites Dean Wiltshire Escort Mk2
02.41.53

Results compiled by -
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FAST IMPRESSIONS FORRESTERS CAR CLUB
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2010

Final Results
Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

3 Simon Mauger Chris Butcher Escort 4a 01.18.02 1
1 Damian Cole Kelvin Saunders Hyndai Accent 4 01.18.35 2 1
4 Stephen Simpson Mark Booth Accent 4 01.19.05 3 2

16 Jay Stanley Ryan Price Escort Mk2 4a 01.21.05 4 1
11 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner Escort MK2 3 01.21.14 5 1
7 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington Escort Mk2 4a 01.21.25 6 2

24 Phil Sparson Andrew Boswell Escort MK1 4a 01.22.04 7 3
9 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01.22.42 8 2

62 Matt Downer Tom Foster Escort GRP4 3 01.22.49 9 3
79 Paul Daniels Marc Gaunt Escort 3 01.22.53 10 4
10 John Thwaites Dean Wiltshire Escort Mk2 4a 01.23.18 11 4
23 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Impreza 4 01.24.54 12 3
31 James Nicholas Tim Currie Corsa S1400 1 01.25.04 13 1
29 Martin Evans Christopher Hughes Escort MK2 3 01.25.08 14 5
19 Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett Escort RS 4a 01.25.16 15 5
38 Jason Worgan Thomas Marrott Impreza 4 01.25.37 16 4
47 James Tout Graham Hicks Evo9 4 01.25.53 17 5
34 Nigel Killerby Colin Watson EVO5 4 01.26.02 18 6
37 Roger Tillotson Steve Robertson Impreza 4 01.26.04 19 7
54 Rob Perry Shaun Harding Escort Mk2 4a 01.26.08 20 6
53 Matthew Dance Jason Davies Nova 2 01.26.11 21 1
74 Jamie Hales Joe Abernethy Nova 1 01.26.31 22 2
43 Paul Culverwell Mark Powell 205 RWD 2 01.26.39 23 2
58 Leighton Smith Ian Taylor 205 GTI  3a 01.26.42 24 1
52 Rob Mill Lee Harding Nova 2 01.26.44 25 3
46 Steve Blackham Robert Hayden Astra GTE 3 01.26.59 26 6
59 Ben Genter Tony Rendell Sunbeam 2 01.27.04 27 4
66 Steve Wood Aled Richards 206xsi 2 01.27.07 28 5
57 Steve Conner Brian Thomas Astra GTE 3 01.27.25 29 7
50 Ian Evans Beth Evans Escort 3a 01.27.30 30 2
63 James Ball Gavin Haycock 106 2 01.27.40 31 6
17 Richard Lewsey Irene Lewsey Escort MK2 3 01.27.46 32 8
48 Mark Holmes Melanie Holmes Escort 3 01.28.14 33 9
33 Aled Thomas Steffan Evans Escort Mk2 3a 01.28.30 34 3
44 Gareth Jones Phil Williams Corrolla 2 01.28.32 35 7
65 Stephen Davis Tomos Whittle Escort Mk2 3 01.29.12 36 10
91 Ben Parker Tony Bassett Clio 3a 01.29.12 37 4
68 Mike Jones Robin Moses 205 GTI  3a 01.29.26 38 5
25 Colin Price Philip Cook DarrianT9 4a 01.29.43 39 7
78 Neil Rogers Alan Walters Fiests 4a 01.30.17 40 8
93 Andy Murphy Jamie Vaughan 205 GTI  3a 01.30.59 41 6
73 Leon Morgan Richard Suter Corsa 2 01.31.29 42 8
72 Tony Bird Dave Walters Escort Cos 4 01.31.55 43 8
51 Ian Barnard Will Barnard MG Metro 1 01.32.28 44 3
90 John Tatlow Julie Westwood 205 2 01.33.03 45 9
84 John Leigh Gordon Leigh Nova 2 01.33.25 46 10
92 Andrew Watts Christopher Willis 205 GTI  3a 01.33.53 47 7
88 Barry Ellison Gary Adams Freelander 4 01.34.34 48 9
98 Criag Nicholls Steve Hopkins Sierra 4a 01.34.50 49 9
69 David Campbell Inigo Melis Impreza WRX 4 01.36.06 50 10
97 Phillip Martin Julian Gunnell Nova 2 01.36.19 51 11
95 Grahm Goodall Peter Gilbert Austin Healey 4a 01.36.35 52 10
67 William John Iwan Griffiths Nova 1 01.36.48 53 4
32 Chris Lewis Huw Williams Escort MK2 5 01.37.03 54 1
85 Tom Lewis Rob Jones Swift 1 01.38.41 55 5
96 Chris Stack Seyyan John Escort 4 01.39.01 56 11
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FAST IMPRESSIONS FORRESTERS CAR CLUB
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2010

Final Results
Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

94 Alison Lock Tonya Heap Mini 1 01.41.04 57 6
100 Nathan Long Tom Wood Mini 1 01.41.16 58 7
89 Stephen Eldridge John Stratton Saxo 2 01.41.18 59 12
99 Georgie Hine Steve Hunt 205 2 01.42.33 60 13
87 Simon Bennett Steve Kerridge 205 GTI  2 01.43.01 61 14
41 Gary Johnson Zenya Heap Ibiza R 4 Non starter
49 Martin Clarke Robert Rutherford MG ZR 2 O.T.L
2 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Escort Mk2 3 Retired
5 Steve Hollis Sarah Carcillo Evo 4 Retired
6 Rob Dennis Alun Griffiths Escort 4a Retired
8 Eric Weaver Andrew Sankey Darrian T9 3 Retired

12 Carl O'Grady Wayne Coburn Sunny F2 3 Retired
13 Jim Munden Tony Munden Escort 3 Retired
14 Les Skeet Chris Short Astra 3a Retired
15 Tony Bach Davies Rob Richardson Darrian 3a Retired
18 Rob Hornshaw Dave Boyes Escort RS 4a Retired
20 Alan Thistlewaite Mick Klein Aston Martin 4a Retired
21 Carwyn Evans Arfon Griffiths Escort Mk2 3 Retired
22 Mark Chapman Kevin Harbour MG ZR 2 Retired
26 John Davies Geraint Mayes Astra GTE 5 Retired
27 Daniel Adderley Roger Adderley Escort G3 3 Retired
28 Christopher Lloyd Gerwyn Barry Escort 3 Retired
30 Andrew Fox Jamie -Lee Fox BME 325i 4a Retired
35 Jason Morgan Gareth Pritchard 106 1 Retired
36 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Impreza RWD 4a Retired
39 Stuart Bliss Richard Marsh Civic 2 Retired
40 Mark James Rhidian Daniels Puma 3 Retired
42 Oliver Davies Ian Jarman Puma 4a Retired
45 Anton Shaw Michelle Humphreys Escort MK2 3a Retired
55 James Morgan Mike Gilbey Civic 2 Retired
56 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort MK1 3a Retired
60 Paul Goodman Daren Price Corsa 2 Retired
61 Anthony Greene Mick Wilcox Civic 2 Retired
64 Steve Wilks Adam Wilks Escort MK2 3a Retired
70 Malcolm Arnold Julian Doroszczuk RS Cosworth 4 Retired
71 Daniel Howell Dave Parry 205 3 Retired
75 Mark Hatton Allan Hatton Clio 3 Retired
76 Christopher White Craig Thomas Corsa 3 Retired
77 Dave Allinson Mike Todd Astra GTE 2 Retired
80 Malcolm Thomas Stuart Williams Discovery 4 Retired
81 Russ Noble Steve Adams 205 GTI  3 Retired
82 Lee Bertherton Richard Bliss 205 GTI  2 Retired
83 Philip Jones Ian Jury Quattro 4 Retired
86 Geoff Phelps George Phelps Focus 3 Retired
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FAST IMPRESSIONS
FORRESTERS CAR CLUB

TOUR OF CAERWENT 2010

Results in Car No Order
Car No.Driver Co. Driver Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total

Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Damian Cole Kelvin Saunders 12.08 11.35 11.46 11.01 10.50 10.39 10.36 01.18.35 2 1
2 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys 12.29 11.29 16.49 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
3 Simon Mauger Chris Butcher 12.00 11.22 11.17 11.11 10.58 10.27 10.47 01.18.02 1
4 Stephen Simpson Mark Booth 12.22 11.33 11.18 11.16 10.59 10.53 10.44 01.19.05 3 2
5 Steve Hollis Sarah Carcillo 11.53 11.32 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
6 Rob Dennis Alun Griffiths 13.26 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
7 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington 12.33 11.55 11.38 11.45 11.17 11.22 10.55 01.21.25 6 2
8 Eric Weaver Andrew Sankey 12.16 12.10 11.53 11.41 11.25 11.12 00.00 Retired
9 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon 12.24 12.04 11.45 12.58 11.24 11.07 11.00 01.22.42 8 2

10 John Thwaites Dean Wiltshire 12.58 12.09 12.01 11.46 11.38 11.29 11.17 01.23.18 11 4
11 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner 12.12 11.47 11.46 11.28 11.23 11.21 11.17 01.21.14 5 1
12 Carl O'Grady Wayne Coburn 12.48 12.07 11.52 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
13 Jim Munden Tony Munden 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
14 Les Skeet Chris Short 15.26 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
15 Tony Bach Davies Rob Richardson 12.46 12.05 12.01 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
16 Jay Stanley Ryan Price 12.12 11.52 11.44 11.33 11.23 11.14 11.07 01.21.05 4 1
17 Richard Lewsey Irene Lewsey 13.19 12.38 12.35 12.22 12.16 12.17 12.19 01.27.46 32 8
18 Rob Hornshaw Dave Boyes 12.52 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
19 Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett 12.43 12.17 12.09 12.09 12.08 11.58 11.52 01.25.16 15 5
20 Alan Thistlewaite Mick Klein 13.20 12.16 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
21 Carwyn Evans Arfon Griffiths 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
22 Mark Chapman Kevin Harbour 12.45 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
23 Philip Turner Simon Anthony 12.33 12.03 12.12 12.20 11.55 11.55 11.56 01.24.54 12 3
24 Phil Sparson Andrew Boswell 12.18 11.50 12.04 11.40 11.31 11.25 11.16 01.22.04 7 3
25 Colin Price Philip Cook 13.43 13.13 12.53 12.32 12.47 12.26 12.09 01.29.43 39 7
26 John Davies Geraint Mayes 13.58 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
27 Daniel Adderley Roger Adderley 13.00 12.39 12.30 12.32 12.27 00.00 00.00 Retired
28 Christopher Lloyd Gerwyn Barry 14.07 12.29 12.30 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
29 Martin Evans Christopher Hughes 13.13 12.18 12.14 11.58 11.47 11.35 12.03 01.25.08 14 5
30 Andrew Fox Jamie -Lee Fox 13.01 12.43 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
31 James Nicholas Tim Currie 14.18 12.05 12.08 12.01 11.37 11.29 11.26 01.25.04 13 1
32 Chris Lewis Huw Williams 14.46 14.08 13.50 13.56 13.41 13.35 13.07 01.37.03 54 1
33 Aled Thomas Steffan Evans 13.33 12.56 12.37 12.35 12.23 12.18 12.08 01.28.30 34 3
34 Nigel Killerby Colin Watson 13.21 12.27 12.23 12.09 12.01 11.56 11.45 01.26.02 18 6
35 Jason Morgan Gareth Pritchard 14.16 14.06 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
36 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage 12.43 12.17 12.12 11.47 14.23 00.00 00.00 Retired
37 Roger Tillotson Steve Robertson 13.07 12.27 12.20 12.11 12.04 11.58 11.57 01.26.04 19 7
38 Jason Worgan Thomas Marrott 12.36 12.26 12.35 12.28 12.06 11.49 11.37 01.25.37 16 4
39 Stuart Bliss Richard Marsh 12.48 12.18 12.31 11.55 18.33 00.00 00.00 Retired
40 Mark James Rhidian Daniels 13.50 13.41 12.50 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
41 Gary Johnson Zenya Heap 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
42 Oliver Davies Ian Jarman 12.22 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
43 Paul Culverwell Mark Powell 13.13 12.38 12.32 12.19 12.13 12.04 11.40 01.26.39 23 2
44 Gareth Jones Phil Williams 13.26 12.57 12.45 12.35 12.21 12.15 12.13 01.28.32 35 7
45 Anton Shaw Michelle Humphreys 13.06 12.32 12.28 12.11 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
46 Steve Blackham Robert Hayden 13.09 12.42 12.33 12.18 12.13 12.05 11.59 01.26.59 26 6
47 James Tout Graham Hicks 13.05 12.13 12.15 12.15 12.03 12.05 11.57 01.25.53 17 5
48 Mark Holmes Melanie Holmes 13.14 12.59 12.43 12.31 12.26 12.08 12.13 01.28.14 33 9
49 Martin Clarke Robert Rutherford O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 O.T.L
50 Ian Evans Beth Evans 12.48 12.36 12.15 12.04 12.02 13.30 12.15 01.27.30 30 2
51 Ian Barnard Will Barnard 14.05 13.30 13.16 13.13 13.00 12.43 12.41 01.32.28 44 3
52 Rob Mill Lee Harding 13.09 12.36 12.30 12.09 12.05 12.10 12.05 01.26.44 25 3
53 Matthew Dance Jason Davies 12.58 12.31 12.38 12.14 12.05 12.02 11.43 01.26.11 21 1
54 Rob Perry Shaun Harding 13.03 12.29 12.19 12.02 11.57 12.01 12.17 01.26.08 20 6
55 James Morgan Mike Gilbey 14.13 14.15 14.47 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
56 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin 12.51 19.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
57 Steve Conner Brian Thomas 13.10 12.35 12.35 12.32 12.16 12.10 12.07 01.27.25 29 7
58 Leighton Smith Ian Taylor 13.12 12.38 12.32 12.09 12.08 12.05 11.58 01.26.42 24 1
59 Ben Genter Tony Rendell 13.03 12.40 12.39 12.38 12.15 11.57 11.52 01.27.04 27 4
60 Paul Goodman Daren Price 13.25 13.03 14.55 12.45 12.41 00.00 00.00 Retired
61 Anthony Greene Mick Wilcox 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
62 Matt Downer Tom Foster 12.36 12.04 11.50 11.42 11.34 11.23 11.40 01.22.49 9 3
63 James Ball Gavin Haycock 13.01 12.41 12.56 12.18 12.10 12.12 12.22 01.27.40 31 6
64 Steve Wilks Adam Wilks 14.05 13.38 13.22 13.04 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 Retired
65 Stephen Davis Tomos Whittle 13.30 13.03 12.47 12.40 12.37 12.19 12.16 01.29.12 36 10
66 Steve Wood Aled Richards 13.01 12.46 12.39 12.14 12.08 12.10 12.09 01.27.07 28 5
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FAST IMPRESSIONS
FORRESTERS CAR CLUB

TOUR OF CAERWENT 2010

Results in Car No Order
Car No.Driver Co. Driver Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total

Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

67 William John Iwan Griffiths 19.00 12.47 12.41 12.22 15.54 12.06 11.58 01.36.48 53 4
68 Mike Jones Robin Moses 13.36 13.15 12.53 12.44 12.24 12.22 12.12 01.29.26 38 5
69 David Campbell Inigo Melis 14.50 13.58 13.55 13.47 13.39 13.00 12.57 01.36.06 50 10
70 Malcolm Arnold Julian Doroszczuk 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
71 Daniel Howell Dave Parry 13.11 12.47 12.53 12.23 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
72 Tony Bird Dave Walters 15.58 12.56 12.51 12.37 12.35 12.32 12.26 01.31.55 43 8
73 Leon Morgan Richard Suter 14.33 13.39 13.07 12.33 12.27 12.51 12.19 01.31.29 42 8
74 Jamie Hales Joe Abernethy 13.06 12.29 12.31 12.11 12.04 12.02 12.08 01.26.31 22 2
75 Mark Hatton Allan Hatton 16.06 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
76 Christopher White Craig Thomas 13.01 12.25 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
77 Dave Allinson Mike Todd 14.07 13.32 13.20 13.04 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
78 Neil Rogers Alan Walters 13.20 13.25 13.03 12.51 12.45 12.37 12.16 01.30.17 40 8
79 Paul Daniels Marc Gaunt 12.52 11.56 11.52 11.44 11.34 11.31 11.24 01.22.53 10 4
80 Malcolm Thomas Stuart Williams 19.00 13.42 16.54 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
81 Russ Noble Steve Adams 14.24 14.35 12.52 12.42 14.15 00.00 00.00 Retired
82 Lee Bertherton Richard Bliss 13.45 13.36 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
83 Philip Jones Ian Jury 15.17 19.00 14.18 14.31 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
84 John Leigh Gordon Leigh 15.18 14.13 13.41 12.51 12.33 12.26 12.23 01.33.25 46 10
85 Tom Lewis Rob Jones 15.33 14.34 14.18 13.57 13.38 13.27 13.14 01.38.41 55 5
86 Geoff Phelps George Phelps 14.19 13.26 13.20 13.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
87 Simon Bennett Steve Kerridge 15.23 14.19 14.07 13.40 13.20 13.12 19.00 01.43.01 61 14
88 Barry Ellison Gary Adams 14.12 13.55 13.41 13.13 13.06 13.14 13.13 01.34.34 48 9
89 Stephen Eldridge John Stratton 15.02 14.26 14.04 13.50 13.52 13.42 16.22 01.41.18 59 12
90 John Tatlow Julie Westwood 13.57 13.28 13.32 13.20 13.07 12.47 12.52 01.33.03 45 9
91 Ben Parker Tony Bassett 13.36 13.08 12.45 12.30 12.32 12.26 12.15 01.29.12 37 4
92 Andrew Watts Christopher Willis 14.41 13.38 13.35 13.14 13.03 12.48 12.54 01.33.53 47 7
93 Andy Murphy Jamie Vaughan 14.01 13.20 13.15 12.55 12.46 12.27 12.15 01.30.59 41 6
94 Alison Lock Tonya Heap 15.05 14.35 14.36 14.29 14.21 14.16 13.42 01.41.04 57 6
95 Grahm Goodall Peter Gilbert 14.03 13.46 13.25 13.29 13.16 13.32 15.04 01.36.35 52 10
96 Chris Stack Seyyan John 15.00 14.09 14.03 14.01 14.06 13.59 13.43 01.39.01 56 11
97 Phillip Martin Julian Gunnell 13.56 17.39 13.19 13.04 12.52 12.40 12.49 01.36.19 51 11
98 Criag Nicholls Steve Hopkins 14.19 13.44 13.39 13.24 13.22 13.05 13.17 01.34.50 49 9
99 Georgie Hine Steve Hunt 16.40 15.11 14.44 14.19 14.09 13.49 13.41 01.42.33 60 13

100 Nathan Long Tom Wood 16.08 14.44 14.34 14.11 14.00 13.52 13.47 01.41.16 58 7
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FORRESTERS CAR CLUB
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2010

Class Results

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

31 James Nicholas Tim Currie Corsa S1400 1 01.25.04 13 1
74 Jamie Hales Joe Abernethy Nova 1 01.26.31 22 2
51 Ian Barnard Will Barnard MG Metro 1 01.32.28 44 3
67 William John Iwan Griffiths Nova 1 01.36.48 53 4
85 Tom Lewis Rob Jones Swift 1 01.38.41 55 5
94 Alison Lock Tonya Heap Mini 1 01.41.04 57 6
100 Nathan Long Tom Wood Mini 1 01.41.16 58 7
35 Jason Morgan Gareth Pritchard 106 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

53 Matthew Dance Jason Davies Nova 2 01.26.11 21 1
43 Paul Culverwell Mark Powell 205 RWD 2 01.26.39 23 2
52 Rob Mill Lee Harding Nova 2 01.26.44 25 3
59 Ben Genter Tony Rendell Sunbeam 2 01.27.04 27 4
66 Steve Wood Aled Richards 206xsi 2 01.27.07 28 5
63 James Ball Gavin Haycock 106 2 01.27.40 31 6
44 Gareth Jones Phil Williams Corrolla 2 01.28.32 35 7
73 Leon Morgan Richard Suter Corsa 2 01.31.29 42 8
90 John Tatlow Julie Westwood 205 2 01.33.03 45 9
84 John Leigh Gordon Leigh Nova 2 01.33.25 46 10
97 Phillip Martin Julian Gunnell Nova 2 01.36.19 51 11
89 Stephen Eldridge John Stratton Saxo 2 01.41.18 59 12
99 Georgie Hine Steve Hunt 205 2 01.42.33 60 13
87 Simon Bennett Steve Kerridge 205 GTI  2 01.43.01 61 14
49 Martin Clarke Robert Rutherford MG ZR 2 O.T.L
22 Mark Chapman Kevin Harbour MG ZR 2 Retired
39 Stuart Bliss Richard Marsh Civic 2 Retired
55 James Morgan Mike Gilbey Civic 2 Retired
60 Paul Goodman Daren Price Corsa 2 Retired
61 Anthony Greene Mick Wilcox Civic 2 Retired
77 Dave Allinson Mike Todd Astra GTE 2 Retired
82 Lee Bertherton Richard Bliss 205 GTI  2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

11 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner Escort MK2 3 01.21.14 5 1
9 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01.22.42 8 2
62 Matt Downer Tom Foster Escort GRP4 3 01.22.49 9 3
79 Paul Daniels Marc Gaunt Escort 3 01.22.53 10 4
29 Martin Evans Christopher Hughes Escort MK2 3 01.25.08 14 5
46 Steve Blackham Robert Hayden Astra GTE 3 01.26.59 26 6
57 Steve Conner Brian Thomas Astra GTE 3 01.27.25 29 7
17 Richard Lewsey Irene Lewsey Escort MK2 3 01.27.46 32 8
48 Mark Holmes Melanie Holmes Escort 3 01.28.14 33 9
65 Stephen Davis Tomos Whittle Escort Mk2 3 01.29.12 36 10
2 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Escort Mk2 3 Retired
8 Eric Weaver Andrew Sankey Darrian T9 3 Retired
12 Carl O'Grady Wayne Coburn Sunny F2 3 Retired
13 Jim Munden Tony Munden Escort 3 Retired
21 Carwyn Evans Arfon Griffiths Escort Mk2 3 Retired
27 Daniel Adderley Roger Adderley Escort G3 3 Retired
28 Christopher Lloyd Gerwyn Barry Escort 3 Retired
40 Mark James Rhidian Daniels Puma 3 Retired
71 Daniel Howell Dave Parry 205 3 Retired
75 Mark Hatton Allan Hatton Clio 3 Retired
76 Christopher White Craig Thomas Corsa 3 Retired
81 Russ Noble Steve Adams 205 GTI  3 Retired
86 Geoff Phelps George Phelps Focus 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Damian Cole Kelvin Saunders Hyndai Accent 4 01.18.35 2 1
4 Stephen Simpson Mark Booth Accent 4 01.19.05 3 2
23 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Impreza 4 01.24.54 12 3
38 Jason Worgan Thomas Marrott Impreza 4 01.25.37 16 4
47 James Tout Graham Hicks Evo9 4 01.25.53 17 5
34 Nigel Killerby Colin Watson EVO5 4 01.26.02 18 6
37 Roger Tillotson Steve Robertson Impreza 4 01.26.04 19 7
72 Tony Bird Dave Walters Escort Cos 4 01.31.55 43 8
88 Barry Ellison Gary Adams Freelander 4 01.34.34 48 9
69 David Campbell Inigo Melis Impreza WRX 4 01.36.06 50 10
96 Chris Stack Seyyan John Escort 4 01.39.01 56 11
41 Gary Johnson Zenya Heap Ibiza R 4 Non starter
5 Steve Hollis Sarah Carcillo Evo 4 Retired
70 Malcolm Arnold Julian Doroszczuk RS Cosworth 4 Retired
80 Malcolm Thomas Stuart Williams Discovery 4 Retired
83 Philip Jones Ian Jury Quattro 4 Retired
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FORRESTERS CAR CLUB
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2010

Class Results

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

32 Chris Lewis Huw Williams Escort MK2 5 01.37.03 54 1
26 John Davies Geraint Mayes Astra GTE 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

58 Leighton Smith Ian Taylor 205 GTI  3a 01.26.42 24 1
50 Ian Evans Beth Evans Escort 3a 01.27.30 30 2
33 Aled Thomas Steffan Evans Escort Mk2 3a 01.28.30 34 3
91 Ben Parker Tony Bassett Clio 3a 01.29.12 37 4
68 Mike Jones Robin Moses 205 GTI  3a 01.29.26 38 5
93 Andy Murphy Jamie Vaughan 205 GTI  3a 01.30.59 41 6
92 Andrew Watts Christopher Willis 205 GTI  3a 01.33.53 47 7
14 Les Skeet Chris Short Astra 3a Retired
15 Tony Bach Davies Rob Richardson Darrian 3a Retired
45 Anton Shaw Michelle Humphreys Escort MK2 3a Retired
56 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort MK1 3a Retired
64 Steve Wilks Adam Wilks Escort MK2 3a Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

3 Simon Mauger Chris Butcher Escort 4a 01.18.02 1
16 Jay Stanley Ryan Price Escort Mk2 4a 01.21.05 4 1
7 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington Escort Mk2 4a 01.21.25 6 2
24 Phil Sparson Andrew Boswell Escort MK1 4a 01.22.04 7 3
10 John Thwaites Dean Wiltshire Escort Mk2 4a 01.23.18 11 4
19 Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett Escort RS 4a 01.25.16 15 5
54 Rob Perry Shaun Harding Escort Mk2 4a 01.26.08 20 6
25 Colin Price Philip Cook DarrianT9 4a 01.29.43 39 7
78 Neil Rogers Alan Walters Fiests 4a 01.30.17 40 8
98 Criag Nicholls Steve Hopkins Sierra 4a 01.34.50 49 9
95 Grahm Goodall Peter Gilbert Austin Healey 4a 01.36.35 52 10
6 Rob Dennis Alun Griffiths Escort 4a Retired
18 Rob Hornshaw Dave Boyes Escort RS 4a Retired
20 Alan Thistlewaite Mick Klein Aston Martin 4a Retired
30 Andrew Fox Jamie -Lee Fox BME 325i 4a Retired
36 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Impreza RWD 4a Retired
42 Oliver Davies Ian Jarman Puma 4a Retired
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FORRESTERS CAR CLUB
TOUR OF CAERWENT 2010

Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3
5 11.53 3 11.22 3 11.17
3 12.00 2 11.29 4 11.18
1 12.08 5 11.32 7 11.38
11 12.12 4 11.33 16 11.44
16 12.12 1 11.35 9 11.45
8 12.16 11 11.47 1 11.46
24 12.18 24 11.50 11 11.46
42 12.22 16 11.52 62 11.50
4 12.22 7 11.55 79 11.52
9 12.24 79 11.56 12 11.52

Car No. Stage 4
1 11.01
3 11.11
4 11.16
11 11.28
16 11.33
24 11.40
8 11.41
62 11.42
79 11.44
7 11.45

Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6 Car No. Stage 7
1 10.50 3 10.27 1 10.36
3 10.58 1 10.39 4 10.44
4 10.59 4 10.53 3 10.47
7 11.17 9 11.07 7 10.55
16 11.23 8 11.12 9 11.00
11 11.23 16 11.14 16 11.07
9 11.24 11 11.21 24 11.16
8 11.25 7 11.22 11 11.17
24 11.31 62 11.23 10 11.17
62 11.34 24 11.25 79 11.24

Results compiled by -
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